



Bali Ram Versus Yashwani

Cr. Revision No.166 of 2024

28.03.2024 Present: Mr. Rohit, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Cr. Revision No.166 of 2024

Let notice be issued to the respondent [Yashwani], returnable in four weeks, on taking steps within two days.

Call for the records.

List after four weeks.

Cr.MP No.943 of 2024

This is an application under Section 397(1) read with Section 482 of the Code of Criminal Procedure for suspension of sentence during the pendency of this petition.

2. In view the facts and circumstances, so borne out from the case file and the submissions so made today; coupled with the fact that the hearing of the accompanying Revision Petition may take some time, this Court is of the considered view that the interim protection needs to be accorded to the petitioner.

Accordingly, the judgment and order dated 28.08.2023/08.09.2023, passed by the Learned Judicial Magistrate, First Class, Tissa, District Chamba [H.P.] ***[hereinafter referred to as 'Trial Court']*** in NI Act Case Reg. No.7-1 of 2021



[CIS Reg. No.7 of 2021] titled as Yashwani Versus Bali Ram, which stands affirmed on 23.01.2024 by the Learned Sessions Judge, Chamba Division, Chamba [H.P.] ***[hereinafter referred to as 'Appellate Court']*** in Criminal Appeal No.56 of 2023, titled as Sh. Bali Ram Versus Sh. Yashwani, shall remain suspended, subject to the petitioner depositing 30% of the compensation amount [cheque amount and compensation thereon], in addition to the amount already deposited, if any, within four weeks from today; and further subject to furnishing of personal bond of Rs.30,000/- [Rupees Thirty Thousand], with one surety in the like amount, to the satisfaction of the learned Trial Court.

3. The passing of this order shall not preclude the petitioner from making efforts towards settlement on or before next date of hearing.

Cr.MP No.944 of 2024

4. Heard. Allowed. Let certified copies of the judgments be filed by the next date of hearing. The application stands disposed of.

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

March 28, 2024
[Bhardwaj]