



2026:HHC:15088

**Bali Ram Vs. Yashwani**

**Cr. Revision No.166 of 2024**

03.12.2024 Present: Mr. Rohit, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ravi Tegta, Advocate, for the respondent.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that in terms of order dated 28.03.2024, bail bonds stand furnished to the satisfaction of the learned trial Court and the compensation amount stands deposited in the Registry of this Court.

List the matter for consideration in the month of **March 2025**.

**(Bipin C. Negi)**  
**Judge**

03<sup>rd</sup> December, 2024  
(Gaurav Rawat)