



2026:HHC:15088

Bali Ram vs. Yashwani

Cr. Revision No.166 of 2024

09.10.2025 Present: Mr. Rohit and Mr. Kuldeep Chandel, Advocates,
for the petitioner.
None for the respondent.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he will deposit the remaining amount of compensation on or before the next date of hearing. His statement is taken on record.

List on **04.12.2025**.

Cr.MP No.943 of 2024

Interim order dated 28.03.2024, is made absolute during the pendency of the present petition.

The application stands disposed of.

**166 (Virender Singh)
Judge**

October 09, 2025
(subhash)