



2026:HHC:15088

Bali Ram Vs Yashwani

**Cr. Revision No. 166 of 2024**

04.12.2025

Present: Mr. Kuldeep Chandel, Advocate, for the petitioner.

None for the respondent.

Learned Counsel for the petitioner sought a week's time to deposit the remaining amount of compensation. In view of the said submission, list on 11.12.2025.

**( Virender Singh )**  
**Judge**

**04<sup>th</sup> December, 2025**  
*(Pranod)*