



2026:HHC:15088

Sh. Bali Ram Vs. Sh. Yashwani

Cr. Revision No.166 of 2024

23.04.2026

Present: Mr. Rohit, Advocate, for the petitioner.

None for the respondent.

Last opportunity of one week, as prayed for, is granted to petitioner to deposit the remaining amount, failing which this Court shall have no option but to decide the petition on its own merits.

List on **06.05.2026**, on which date, petitioner shall remain present before this Court.

April 23, 2026

(Rajeev Raturi)

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**